00-1319-CD
TYRONE MILLING, INC. -vs— DENNIS SHAW etal



@I‘YRONE MILLING, INC,, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : No. OOJ&]Q-Q
: bg :
DENNIS SHA\Xé,and
JANET SHAW, his wife,
Defendants

PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER JUDGMENT

Please find attached hereto for filing a certified copy of all of the docket entries
and certification of the judgment amount entered in the above referenced action originally
filed in Blair county Court of Common Pleas to No. 1061 GN 2000. Plaintiff respectfully
requests the judgment be transferred to Clearfield County and entered in the appropriate

docket and indexed against the Defendant, Dennis Shaw.

Cherry, Esq.
2006 Bellemead Drive

Altoona, PA. 16602 <

814-942-4389
PA 1d.#70223

OCT 2 5 2900

Prothai,..ry
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TYRONE MILLING, INC., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. . No.
DENNIS SHAW and
JANET SHAW, his wife,
Defendants
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, SUZANNE BIGELOW-CHERRY, ESQ., hereby certify that on the J8th day of
October, 2000, a true and correct copy of the PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER JUDGMENT
in the above-captioned case was served upon the following by United States first class
mail:

Dennis Shaw

R.D.2,Box 113
Curwensville, PA. 16833
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v Civil Case Inquiry

2000-01061 TYRONE MILLING INC (vs) DENNIS SHAW AL

Reference No..: Filed........: 2/28/2000
Case e.....: COMPLAINT Time.........:
Judgment......: 30161.60 Execution Date 0/00/0000
Judge A551gned CALLAN NORMAN D Jury Trial.

Disposed Desc. Disposed Date. 0/00/0000
------------ Case Comments ------------- Higher Crt 1..

Higher Crt 2.
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General Index Attorney Info
EE?ON% M%EkING INC PLAINTIFF BIGELOW-CHERRY SUZANNE
TYRONE PA 16686
SHAW DENNIS DEFENDANT
RD2 BOX 113
CURWENSVILLE PA 16833
SHAW JANET DEFENDANT
RD2 BOX 113
CURWENSVILLE PA 16833

Judgment Index Amount Date Desc

SHAW DENNIS 30,161.60 4/25/2000 DEFAULT JUDG
*hkhkkkkkkkkhkhkkkhkhkkkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhbhkhkhkkkhhkkhhhkhkhkkkkhkhkkhkkhkkkkkhkhkkkkkkk
* Date Entries *
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———————— FIRST ENTRY - - - = - = = = = = = - - -
2/25/2000 COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

3/31/2000 SHERIFF'S RETURN: DATED 3-15-00 SERVED DENNIS SHAW

4/25/2000 PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT ON DENNIS SHAW ONLY

4/25/2000 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT SENT TO DEFENDANT(S)

(X2 2RSSR 2222222 2R 2X2 22 2R i X2 2 2 2 R a i i 2 2 i s R a XA RRRRRRR RS SRS ]

* Escrow Informatlon *

* Fees & Debits Beg Bal Pymts Ad; End Bal *

******************************** hhkkkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhFhkhhdhhkdkhdhdkdhddhkdkhkddkhkikkkhk
TAX ON CMPLT .50 .50 .00
JCP 5.00 5.00 .00
AUTOMATION FEE 5.00 5.00 .00
SHERIFFS COST 21.45 .00 21.45
COMPLAINT FILED 64.50 64.50 .00
JDMT/DEFAULT 14.00 14.00 .00
110.45 89.00 21.45

(2222222222222 2d 222222222t id i i 22222 22 R 2 2 2 22 2 2 i A 2 s X2l i i 2 R 2 X XX X R

* End of Case Information *
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FROM THE RECORD CERTHHED

(Q%L

~QOTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS







COPY

Tyrone Milling, Inc.

Plaintiffs (s)
No.: 2000-01319-CD
Real Debt: $30,161.60
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Entry: $20.00
Dennis Shaw
Janet Shaw
Defendant (s)

Instrument: Transfer Judgment-against Dennis
Shaw only

Date of Entry: October 25, 2000

Expires: October 25, 2005

Certified from the record this 25th day of October, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



COPY

October 17, 2000

Dennis Shaw
R.D.#2,Box 113
Curwensville, PA. 16833

IN RE: Transfer of Judgment in
Tyrone Milling, Inc. v. Dennis Shaw, et al.

N No. 1061 GN 2000 (Blair)
to Clearfield County
Dear Mr. Shaw:

Please be advised that Tyrone Milling, Inc., of R. D.1, Box 34A, Tyrone,
Pennsylvania, 16686, has transferred its judgment obtained against you in the matter of

Tyrone Milling, Inc.. v. Dennis Shaw, et al, No. 1061 GN 2000 (Blair County) to be filed
in Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas.

Please be advised that Suzanne Bigelow-Cherry, Esq, of 2006 Bellemead Drive,
Altoona, PA., 16602, (814) 942-4389, represents Tyrone Milling, Inc., in this matter.

Best personal regards,

Prothonotary,
Oclob 29,9000 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
SB-C:cw
Enclosure
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TYRONE MILLING, INC., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENSYLVANIA

vs. : NO. 00-1319-CD

DENNIS SHAW and

JANET SHAW, his wife,

t/d/b/a SHAW DAIRY FARM,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:
Issue writ of execution in the above matter,
(1) directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
(2) against Dennis Shaw, also known as Harold Dennis Shaw;
(3) against Garnishee: N/A
(4) and index this writ:
(a) against Dennis Shaw, also known as Harold Dennis
Shaw, Defendant,
(b) against Garnishee: N/A
as a lis pendens against real property of the Defendant in name
of Garnishee as follows: N/A
(5) Amount due $30,161.60
Interest from 04-26-00 to 01-08-01 $.1,274.72

[Costs to be added]
Pavo 1o ?um«m—m Wo. -

| hal'eby ;.‘f!fy thic tn vy, 10 . %\9)—) O
R “al ampe Bigelow-Lherry, Esq.

and atia-
statamen. . Attorhey for Plaintiff
2006 Bellemead Drive

1 Altoona, PA 16602
L 814-942-4389
Id. # 70223 F“_ED
axnﬂhwéugLP

Prothonotary Mo Com. a:
JAN 17 2001 é,,@
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Tyrone Milling, Inc.
Plaintiffs
NO: 2000-1319-CD

Dennis Shaw and Janet Shaw
his wife, t/d/b/a Shaw Dairy Farm
Defendants

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due Tyrone Milling, Inc., Plaintiff (s) from Dennis Shaw, also
know as Harold Dennis Shaw, Defendant (s).

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s) and to sell interest (s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant (s) not levied upon in the possession of:

GARNISHEE (8S) as follows: and to notify the garnishee (s) that: (a) an attachment has been
issued; (b) the garnishee (s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant
(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant (s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as
a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $30,161.60 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST: from 04-26-00 to 01-08-01 $1,274.72
SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: §
OTHER COSTS: $
ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: January 11, 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD.
at AM./PM. REQUESTING PARTY NAME:

Suzanne Bigelow-Cherry, Esq.

Sheriff



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Tyrone Milling, Inc.
Plaintiffs
NO: 2000-1319-CD

Dennis Shaw and Janet Shaw
his wife, t/d/b/a Shaw Dairy Farm
Defendants

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due Tyrone Milling, Inc., Plaintiff (s) from Dennis Shaw, also
know as Harold Dennis Shaw, Defendant (s).

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s) and to sell interest (s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant (s) not levied upon in the possession of:

GARNISHEE (8) as follows: and to notify the garnishee (s) that: (a) an attachment has been
issued; (b) the garnishee (s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant
(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof;,

(3) If property of the defendant (s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as
a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $30,161.60 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST: from 04-26-00 to 01-08-01 $1,274.72
SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: §
OTHER COSTS: $
ATTY’S COMM: $ ’
DATE: January 11, 2001

William A. Shaw *
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this_ )\ " day
of Nhaww-nq AD. DD\
aa__3\9 ' AMBM) REQUESTING PARTY NAME:

. Suzanne Bigelow-Cherry, Esq.
\ h«‘ \ - - \&k{\r\ N

Sheriff oy NN\ 04 A ns ﬁ\\\\&




. In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket #

TYRONE MILLING, INC. 00-1319-CD

VS.
SHAW, DENNIS AND JANET ET AL

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

10619

NOW, FEBRUARY 1, 2001, AT 2:20 PM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO DENNIS SHAW, GRANISHEE, AT HIS PLACE OF
RESIDENCE/EMPLOYMENT, RR #2, BOX 113, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, 16833, BY HANDING TO DENNIS SHAW, GARNISHEE,

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AN MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

NOW, FEBRUARY 1, 2001, AT 2:20 PM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT ON EXECUTION ON
DENNIS SHAW, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF RESIDENCE/EMPLOYMENT, RR #2,
BOX 113, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, 16833, BY
HANDING TO DENNIS SHAW, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

NOW, FEBRUARY 6, 2001, AT 9:22 AM O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANT.

NOW, FEBRUARY 8, 2001, AT 1:30 PM O'CLOCK SERVED NOTICE OF SALE ON
DENNIS SHAW, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF RESIDENCE/EMPLOYMENT,

RR #2, BOX 113, CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 16833,
BY HANDING TO DENNIS SHAW, DEFENANT, A COPY OF NOTICE OF SALE AND
MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

NOW, FEBRUARY 8, 2001, AT 1:32 PM O'CLOCK POSTED ALL ITEMS LISTED ON
NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, FEBRUARY 16,2001, RECEIVED A LETTER FROM QUENTIN SZYMANSKY,
VICE PRESIDENT OF NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, STATING THAT
NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA HAS A BLANKET LIEN ON ALL ASSETS
OF THE SHAW FARM.

Page 1 of 4



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
* Sheriff Docket # 10619

TYRONE MILLING, INC. 00-1319-CD

VS.
SHAW, DENNIS AND JANET ET AL

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, FEBRUARY 20, 2001, FAXED SUZANNE BIGELOW-CHERRY, ATTORNEY
FOR THE PLAINTIFF, A COPY OF THE LETTER FROM QUENTIN SZYMANSKY.

NOW, MARCH 6, 2001, RECEIVED A FAX FROM SUZANNE BIGELOW-CHERRY,
ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF, ASKING WHAT THE PROCEEDURE IS GOING
GO BE IN LIGHT OF THE LETTER FROM NATIONAL CITY BANK.

NOW, MARCH 8, 2001, RECEIVED ORIGINAL LETTER FROM SUZANNE BIGELOW-
CHERRY OF THE FAX RECEIVED MARCH 6, 2001.

NOW, MARCH 8, 2001, CALLED SUZANNE BIGELOW-CHERRY AN INFORMED HER
THAT SALE WILL GO AND WE WILL ANNOUNCE THAT ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO LIENS

NOW, MARCH 15,2001, RECEIVED A FAX FROM NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANI WITH COPIES OF THE UCC'S FOR DENNIS SHAW,

NOW, MARCH 16,2001, A SALE WAS HELD ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
DEFENDANT. THE ONLY ITEM SOLD WAS A 1975 FORD DUMP TRUCK AND
WAS PURCHASED BY BUD BOOM, DAVID HERSHEY, FROM TYRONE MILLING,
FOR ONE ($1.00) DOLLAR PLUS COSTS.

NOW, MARCH 20,2001, RECEIVED A FAX FROM NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA WITH A COPY OF THE TITLE FOR THE 1975 FORD DUMB TRUCK,
TITLE IS IN THE NAME OF NATIONAL CITY BANK.

NOW, MARCH 20, 2001, FAXED COPY OF TITLE TO SUZANNE BIGELOW-CHERRY,
ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF.

NOW, MARCH 20, 2001, RECEIVED A PHONE CALL FORM SUZANNE BIGELOW-

CHERRY, ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF, TO HOLD ON THE BILL OF SALE F OR
TRUCK UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.

Page 2 of 4



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10619

TYRONE MILLING, INC. 00-1319-CD

VS.
SHAW, DENNIS AND JANET ET AL

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, DECEMBER 2001, CHESTER RECEIVED A CALL FROM SUZANNE BIGELOW-
CHERRY AS WHEN WRIT WILL BE RETURNED.

NOW, JANUARY 4, 2002, CALLED SUZANNE BIGELOW-CHERRY AND INFORMED HER
THAT I NEED A LETTER FROM HER OFFICE AS WHAT TO DO WITH WRIT.

NOW, FEBRUARY 1, 2002, RECEIVED LETTER FROM SUZANNE BIGELOW-CHERRY
THAT WRIT IS TO BE RETURNED.

NOW, FEBRUARY 4, 2002, RETURN WRIT AS A SALE HELD, NO BILL OF SALE WAS
PREPARED PER ATTORNEY BIGELOW-CHERRY ON MARCH 20, 2001. PER LETTER
RECEIVED FEBRUARY 1, 2002, ATTORNEY WANTS RETURN TO READ THAT NATIONAL
CITY ORIGINALLY INDICATED THAT TRUCK WAS FREE AND CLEAR OF THEIR, LIEN
UPON PRODUCTION OF THE TITLE, THEY ASSERED A LIEN. MR. BOOM AND

MR. HERSHEY NEVER RECEIVED A BILL OF SALE OR TITLE. PAID COSTS FROM
ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $131.68
SURCHARGE $30.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

Page 3 of 4



In Thé Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

’ . Sheriff Docket # 10619
TYRONE MILLING, INC. 00-1319-CD
VS.
SHAW, DENNIS AND JANET ET AL
WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY
SHERIFF RETURNS
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Y Dpayof _Fest 2002

&
N
Ch!ge}\AFHamé X m

Sheriff

L FILED

el
Protponbt?r'ym FEB 04 2002
1T:y b({:omdmlsgio,n Expires ¢/ Y00 “y
onda .
Clearfield Coy.,'?:laaa‘:ﬁfl(t)!?gk V“;",l.igtrr?oﬁo?haw
ary
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OFFICE (814) 765-2641
AFTER 6:00 P.M. (814) 765-1533

Sheriff's Office GLEARFIELD CounTy rax
Ulearfieltyy Qounty

1 NORTH SECOND STREET - COURTHOUSE

CHESTER A. HAWKINS CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
SHERIFF
DARLENE SHULTZ MARILYN HAMM
CHIEF DEPUTY OEPT. CLERK

MARGARET PUTT PETER F. SMITH
OFFICE MANAGER SOLICITOR

YOU CAN WUN, BUT YOU CAN'T HIDE!

S —————

DATE FAXED: FEBRUARY 20, 2001

TO: SUZANNE BIGELOW-CHERRY, ESQ.

FROM:__ pEcey

FAX #:__ v PHONE #:___ 9424389
|

" NO. OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER:___2

MESSAGE: THIS LETTER WAS RECEIVED ON FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2001.

I THOUGHT YOU MIGHT WANT TO SEE IT BEFORE THE SALE
. ..IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONG PLEASE CALL ME 814-765-2641 ext 1361

o




20 Stanwix Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4802
Fax (412) 644-0966

—
H - National City Bank of Pennsylvania
NatHOMI Clty Special Assets Department
February 13, 2001

Chester Hawkins, Sheriff
Sheriff’s Office

One North Second Street
Suite 116

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Shaw Farm

Dear Sheriff Hawkins:

Regarding the Harold D. (Denny) Shaw farm in Curwensville,
PA, please be advised that Mr. Shaw has certain loans with
National City Bank of Pennsylvania and that National City,
under its lending arrangements with this borrower, and by
virtue of its security agreements and UCC financing
statements, has a blanket lien on all assets of the Shaw
farm, as well as mortgages on the real estate.

National City’s lien would extend to all assets except for
titleable vehicles on which titles National City’s lien
does not appear.

National City loans are through the Farm Service Agency of
the United States Department of Agriculture and, as such,
the FSA also has interests in these obligations.

Therefore, any attempts to levy or foreclose against assets
of this debtor under an execution sale or Sheriff Sale
would be subject to the liens and interests of National
City and the FSA which, at the date of this letter, total
more than $200,000. L .

Sincerely,

., Quentin R\ Ydymansky
‘Vice ‘President

.. 7/ Special Assets Management

National City Bank of Pennsylvania
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JAMES H. BIGELOW
ATTORNEY AT LAW
2006 BELLEMEAD DRIVE
ALTOONA, PENNSYVLANIA 16602
(814) 942-4389
FAX 942-8306

Associate : Route 220
Suzanne Bigelow-Cherry North of Bellemeade Home
FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: March 6, 2001
NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet): 2

TO: Pegpy
COMPANY:__Clearfield County Sheriff’s Office
FROM:__ Suzanne Bigelow-Cherry, Esq.

IN RE:___ Tvrone Milling, Inc. v. Shaw

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

IF THERE ARE ANY PROBLEMS WITH THIS TRANSMISSION,
PLEASE CONTACT: CAROL '

The information contained in this trapsmittal is privileged information intended only for the use of

. .-the individual uamed ahove and their agents. If you are not the intended recipicat, you are hereby

notified that you are prohibited from any dissemination of the information contained in this

" transmittal. 1f you received this transmittal in error, please contact our office at the number above.

THANK YOU.

o1
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JAMES H. BIGELOW
ATTORNEY AT LAW

2008 Bellemead Drive
Altoona, Pennsylvania 16602

(814) 942-4389
PAX 942-8306

Associate Route 220
Gusanne Bigelow-Cherry North of Bellemead Home

VIA FAX
March §, 2001

Sheriff’s Office

Clearfield County

1 North Second Street - Courthouse
Clearfield, PA. 16830

Dear Peggy:

Please be advised that I am in receipt of your fax regarding National City Bank’s
letter to you regarding the Denny Shaw execution and sale. In light of National City
Bank's letter, would you be so kind as to advise me how you will proceed. Inote
National City Bank did not provide any documentation of their lien or date of recording.
It appears National City is not attempting to stay the sale but raise a claim relative to the
distribution of the assets.

1 have been unable to reach you by phone. Thank you for your cooperation in this

matter.
Best personal regards,
’ §§!n;c Bigelow-Cherry, Esq.
SB-C:cw '

cc:Tyrone Millin'g‘*\
C o ()

\




— JAMES H. BIGELOW

ATTORNEY AT LAW
2006 Bellemead Drive
Altoona, Pennsylvania 16602
(814) 942-4389
FAX 942-8306
Associate Route 220
Suzanne Bigelow-Cherry North of Bellemead Home
VIA FAX
March 5, 2001
Sheriff’s Office
Clearfield County

1 North Second Street - Courthouse
Clearfield, PA. 16830

Dear Peggy:

Please be advised that I am in receipt of your fax regarding National City Bank’s
letter to you regarding the Denny Shaw execution and sale. In light of National City
Bank’s letter, would you be so kind as to advise me how you will proceed. Inote
National City Bank did not provide any documentation of their lien or date of recording.
It appears National City is not attempting to stay the sale but raise a claim relative to the
distribution of the assets.

I have been unable to reach you by phone. Thank you for youf cooperation in this
matter.

Best personal regards,

Pocte

S ¢ Bigelow-Cherry, Esq.

SB-C:cw
cc:Tyrone Milling

e
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NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PA
X #2518 Date %"/pl q

Pages ( ) lacluding Cover Sheet

TOW;FF Q_w From: Quentin R. Szymansky

T HAWRIAS SPECIAL ASSETS

Pnone Phone # (812) 644.8587

Fu Y~ ol — LGS [ Faux 1 (412) 644096

The \nformation containgg 1 Yus (acsuryle 15 uitended only for the personal and
sonfidental use of e recipient named adove  If YUs message has been recsived tn erTor, any
rzview  disserundtion. disuibution or copywng of this message is swricUy prohibited. If you
Rave received tus message in error. please nolify ug dy telephone at the number listed above
and desuoy e materials atached 10 Uus cover sheet '

U ou do nol rreerce Wl of the pages Dlcase wnform Qperior: Joaane Blackwel {a12) §37648
Specia) Asscl Management - Loc 713 183

J



MNATIONAL CITY Fax dll-bad-Udon L ey ek e T

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PA

e #75-185 Date 5&20/&/ Pages () Including Cover Sheet
To: W A.,Qe_ﬁ:éﬁ:}_’ From: Quentin R. Szymansky

&%ﬁﬁﬁ“”ﬁ NS Qﬁé % SPECIAL ASSETS
Pnone Phone # (412) 644-8587

Fu q'qb{ ’][45' 5'5)/5/ Fax 7 (412) 6440966

The wormauton conuined v Jus facsutule 15 uitended only for the personal and
sonfigennat use of the recipient named above I tus message has been reczived n ervor, any
ceview Qistemination. distibulion, or copywng of this message is stricUy prohibited. If you
mave tecsived YUt message 1n error, please noufy us by telephone at the number listed abave

and desuroy the matenals anached 1o ths cover shect -

U sov 60 net roteine Wl of ine pages please wwlorm Operstor: Joanne Blackwel {a11) 624.7458
Sorcial Adeu Management Lo 715 18)
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JAMES H. BIGELOW

’ ATTORNEY AT LAW
2006 Bellemead Drive
Altoona, Pennsylvania 16602
(814) 942-4389
FAX 942-8306
Associate Route 220
Suzanne Bigelow-Cherry North of Bellemead Home
VIA FAX
January 4, 2002
Office of the Sheriff
Clearfield County Courthouse

ATTENTION: PEGGY
Clearfield, PA 16830

IN RE: Tyrone Milling Co. vs. Shaw
Dear Peggy:

Pursuant to our discussion, the Writ shall be returned. Although National City
originally indicated that the truck was free and clear of their lien, upon production of the
title, they asserted a lien. Mr. Boom and Mr. Hershey never received a bill of sale or title.
Therefore, the Writ should be returned evidencing no sale occurring; the judgment stands,
and the costs shall be added to the judgment.

Please copy me. -

Best Personal Regards,

L ' ‘
@; @Vﬁ@)\z Wﬂéh"

Suzanne Bigelow-Cherry, Esqi '

SB-C:;jm
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PERSONAL PROPERTY
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

SHAW 00-1319-CD

NOW, MARCH 16, 2001

, by virtue of the writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal Notice of the

time and place of sale, by handbills posted on the premises, setting forth the time and place of sale, | sold on the

day of 2001, the defendant's personal property for and made the following appropriations.

SHERIFF COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST:

RDR $ 9.00 DEBT $ 30,161.60
SERVICE 9.00 INTEREST FROM 4-26-00 TO

MILEAGE 3.12 1-08-01 1,274.72
LEVY 20.00 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST $

MILEAGE 3.12

POSTING 900 COSTS:

HANDBILLS 9.00 ATTORNEY PAID $
COMMISSION ATTORNEY FEES

UNABLE TO LEVY COSTS TO PROTHONOTARY -4(-00-
POSTAGE 1.55 + 1.65  SHERIFF'S COSTS 131.68
ADD'L SERVICE 9.00 . .

ADD'L MILEAGE 6.24 SURCHARGE 30.00
PHONE AND FAXES 40.00

COPIES 10.00

BID 1.00 TOTAL COSTS $ 161.68
RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES

TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $1312168 -

-

Commission 2% on the first $100,000.00 and %% on all over that. Distribution will be made in
accordance with the above schedule unless exceptions are filed with this office within ten
(10) days from this date. -

Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff
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